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ï%»ÑHì?z�s#ÙX BEP .1

Z»zìÆ�gxyZqÐiÙX  (Financial) 1C Zzgâ (Management) ZOò .2

Ñ�'ÅZÌZzgS:]ÒyÙX (Marginal) qâð .3

Ñ�'H�@*ì? Uncontrollable Zzg Controllable .4

ÐH%Z�ì?ZknÆPÃÑÍ�**�'o�&�@*ì? Flexible Budget .5

Ñ�'�gzfs�X Variable Zzg Sales Mix nÆ¡¬]»gZzg�Ûz|#�@*ìX 4
Å.545å GHGH XYZ .6

Product Sales per Month VC Ratio & Sales

A 2,00,000 50%

B 1,50,000 50%

C 1,00,000 75%

D 2,50,000 40%

H�Ç? BEP gz9ìÂ 1,50,000 (Fixed Cost) Z¤/ÀxÑ�'
40 P/V Ratio ��c*�HìZzg 37.5 ÅÑb Margin of Safety gz9ìX 5,00,000 ÅÀxÑ�' X Ltd Z¤/ .7

�ìX�g`fsÃC[ÙX
BES (i)

Total Sales (ii)

Total Variable Cost (iii)

Profit (iv)

New MoS if sales increased by 5% (v)1/3



ÃC[�,X MUV Zzg MPV, MCV �gzfsñZ�Ð .8

Standard Actual

Material Quantity Price Quantity Price

A 80 20 90 18

B 120 30 110 34

Standard Loss 5% of Input i.e. A and B

ÍØZg{6,â^ÉÀ�/õGX Fund Flow .9

»gÙX Direct Material Usage Budget ZâY»gZzg�Ûz|#�CìX�g`fs¥â]Åæ�Ð (3)
Å.545å GHGH& Amex .10

Production (in Units)

Product A = 20,000

Product B = 30,000

Product C = 40,000

Quantity of Raw Materials use in each unit produced

Product Raw Material (Kg)

M1 M2 M3
A
B
C

3
4
3

2
2
3

1
3
3

Price Per Kg 5 4 3
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ÍØZg{»gÙX Cashflow fsÅ¬]Åæ�Ð .11

Liabilities 2019 2020 Assest 2019 2020

Equity Share Capital

10& Pref Share Capital

General Resume

Profit and Loss A/c

Prepared Dividend

Creditors

Bills Payable

Provision for Tax

3,00,000

1,50,000

40,000

30,000

42,000

55,000

20,000

40,000

4,00,000

1,00,000

70,000

48,000

50,000

83,000

16,000

50,000

Goodwill

Building

Plant

Debtors

Stock

B/R

Cash in Hand

1,15,000

2,00,000

80,000

1,70,000

77,000

20,000

15,000

90,000

1,70,000

2,00,000

2,00,000

1,09,000

30,000

18,000

6,77,000 8,17,000 6,77,000 8,17,000

Additional Information:

i) Depreciation on Plant Rs. 10,000 (ii) Gain on Sale of building Rs. 20,000
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»gÙX Cash Budget fsÆ¬]Åæ�Ð�g~ó�Ûzg~ZzgâgaÆ̧V» .12

Particulars November December January February March

Sales
Purchase
Wages
Office Expenses
Selling Expenses

2,00,000
50,000
20,000
10,000
2,000

2,50,000
80,000
15,000
8,000
6,000

3,00,000
1,10,000
15,000
12,000
6,000

3,00,000
1,20,000
30,000
15,000
8,000

4,00,000
1,30,000
35,000
12,000
10,000

Information:
i) 80% of sales are on credit basis. Time given to debtors is 2 months
ii) Credit period allowed by creditors are 1 month.
iii) Wages are paid after 1 month.
iv) All other expenses are paid after 1 month.

�g`fs¥â]ÐiÙX .13

i) Marginal cost of product X and Y
ii) Contribution per unit
iii) Profit from each of suggested sales mixture and recommend which sales mix should be

adopted.

Particulars X per units Cost Y per unit cost

Direct Material
Direct Wages
OH Variable
Selling Price
Fixed Expenses Total

10
3

100% of Direct Wages
20.50
800

8.50
2

100% of Direct Wages
14.50

Suggested Salex Mix
a) 100 units of X and 200 units of Y b) 150 units of X and 150 units of Y
c) 200 units of X and 100 units of Y

fsÅ¬]Åæ�Ð�gzfsÃC[ÙX .14
i) Labour Cost Variance ii) Labour Rate Variance
iii) Labour Efficency Variance iv) Labour Idle Variance
Information:
Stand labour hour for a month = 4,000 hours
Standard wage rate = Rs. 2.25 per hour
No of labour employed = 30
Average working days in month = 25
No. of hours per day = 7 hours
Total wage paid in a month = 13,125
Idle time due to power failure = 100 hours

fs~ÐË�z6,â^ÉÀ�/õGX .15

Sales Budget (iii) Contribution (ii)  Historical Cost (i)
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