Maulana Azad National Urdu UniversityMaster of Commerce : I Semester Examination, February 2022Paper : MMCM102CCT : Managerial Accounting (MA)
$$y_{x}$$
 $y_{x}$ Time : 3 hrsMarks : 70Marks : 70 $y_{x}$ Image: Show of the state of the st

حصه اول BEP نكالني كامقصد كيابٍ؟ وضاحت تيجير -.1 انتظامی (Management)اور مالیاتی (Financial) اکاونٹنگ کےدر میان انتیاز کیجیے۔ .2 حاشائی (Marginal)لاگت کی اہمیت اورخصوصات بیان تیجیے۔ .3 Controllable اور Uncontrollable لاكت كيا بوتاب؟ .4 Flexible Budget سے کیا مراد ہے؟ اس قتم کے بجٹ کولا گوکرنا کب مناسب ہوتا ہے؟ .5 XYZ لمیٹیڈ 4شتم کے مصنوعات تیاراور فروخت کرتا ہے۔ Sales Mix اور Variable لاگت درجہ ذیل ہیں۔ .6 Product Sales per Month VC Ratio & Sales 50% А 2,00,000 В 1,50,000 50% С 1,00,000 75% 2,50,000 40% D اگر کل مستقل لاگت (Fixed Cost) 1,50,000 روپے ہےتو BEP کیا ہوگا؟ اگر X Ltd کی کل مستقل لاگت 5,00,000روپ ہے۔ Margin of Safety کی شرح 37.5 فیصددیا گیا ہےاور 40 P/V Ratio .7 فيصد ہے۔ درج ذيل كومسوب شيجيے۔ BES (i) **Total Sales** (ii)

- Total Variable Cost (iii)
  - Profit (iv)
- New MoS if sales increased by 5% (v)

درجہذیل موادسے MPV, MCV اور MUV کومحسوب کریں.	.8
---	----

Standard			Actual		
Material	Quantity	Price	Quantity	Price	
А	80	20	90	18	
В	120	30	110	34	

## Standard Loss 5% of Input i.e. A and B

Fund Flow گوشواره پرنوٹ ککھیے۔ .9

.11

، Amexکمیٹیڈ تین(3) اشیاءتیاراور فروخت کرتی ہے۔درج ذیل معلومات کی مددسے Direct Material Usage Budget تیار کیجیے۔ .10

Production (in Units)

Product	А	=	20,000
Product	В	=	30,000
Product	С	=	40,000

Quantity of Raw Materials use in each unit produced

Product	Raw Material (Kg)			
	M <sub>1</sub>	M <sub>2</sub>	M3	
А	3	2	1	
В	4	2	3	
С	3	3	3	
Price Per Kg	5	4	3	

حصيدوم					
			Cashfl گوشوارہ تیار کیجیے۔	ن کی <b>مر</b> دسے ow	ذيل کی تفصيلات
Liabilities	2019	2020	Assest	2019	2020
Equity Share Capital	3,00,000	4,00,000	Goodwill	1,15,000	90,000
10& Pref Share Capital	1,50,000	1,00,000	Building	2,00,000	1,70,000
General Resume	40,000	70,000	Plant	80,000	2,00,000
Profit and Loss A/c	30,000	48,000	Debtors	1,70,000	2,00,000
Prepared Dividend	42,000	50,000	Stock	77,000	1,09,000
Creditors	55,000	83,000	B/R	20,000	30,000
Bills Payable	20,000	16,000	Cash in Hand	15,000	18,000
Provision for Tax	40,000	50,000			
	6,77,000	8,17,000		6,77,000	8,17,000

Additional Information:

i) Depreciation on Plant Rs. 10,000

(ii) Gain on Sale of building Rs. 20,000

ذیل کے تفصیلات کی مدد سے جنوری فروری اور مارچ کے مہینوں کا Cash Budget تیار کیجیے۔ .12

Particulars	November	December	January	February	March
Sales	2,00,000	2,50,000	3,00,000	3,00,000	4,00,000
Purchase	50,000	80,000	1,10,000	1,20,000	1,30,000
Wages	20,000	15,000	15,000	30,000	35,000
Office Expenses	10,000	8,000	12,000	15,000	12,000
Selling Expenses	2,000	6,000	6,000	8,000	10,000

Information:

- i) 80% of sales are on credit basis. Time given to debtors is 2 months
- ii) Credit period allowed by creditors are 1 month.
- iii) Wages are paid after 1 month.
- All other expenses are paid after 1 month. iv)

درج ذيل معلومات سيحل تيجير .13

- i) Marginal cost of product X and Y
- ii) Contribution per unit
- Profit from each of suggested sales mixture and recommend which sales mix should be iii) adopted.

Particulars	X per units Cost	Y per unit cost
Direct Material	10	8.50
Direct Wages	3	2
OH Variable	100% of Direct Wages	100% of Direct Wages
Selling Price	20.50	14.50
Fixed Expenses Total	800	

Suggested Salex Mix

a)

- 100 units of X and 200 units of Y
- c) 200 units of X and 100 units of Y

b)

i) Labour Cost Variance

ذیل کی تفصیلات کی مدد سے درجہ ذیل کومسوب سیجیے۔ ii) Labour Rate Variance Labour Idle Variance iv)

4,000 hours

30

25

7 hours

13,125

100 hours

Rs. 2.25 per hour

150 units of X and 150 units of Y

Labour Efficency Variance Information:

iii)

Stand labour hour for a month =Standard wage rate = No of labour employed = Average working days in month = No. of hours per day = Total wage paid in a month = Idle time due to power failure =

.14

Sales Budget (iii)

Contribution (ii)